Code MBB

Company name Military Commercial Joint Stock Bank

Date 08/30/2022

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

Military Commercial Joint Stock Bank reports changes in the number of outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Change  After change Reason for change

01 Charter capital

(Unit: VND)

37,783,217,770,000 7,556,643,560,000 45,339,861,330,000

 Stock issuance for dividend

payment.

02 Total number of shares 3,778,321,777 755,664,356 4,533,986,133

03 Number of treasury stock   0 0 0

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

3,778,321,777 755,664,356 4,533,986,133

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

0 0 0